

CC No. 21/2019
CBI Vs. Gajindra Pal Singh & Ors.

24.04.2019

Present : Sh. U. C. Saxena, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
A-1, A-2, A-4 & A-5 are in person.
Counsel Sh. Shashi Shankar for A-1 to A-4.
Counsel Ms. Ruchi Kapur for A-5.
A-3 is in JC and has not been produced from Aligarh Jail.

A circular has been received from the UP Admn. stating that on account of Parliamentary Election Duty, the police may not be able to produce the accused persons in the court.

Matter is being adjourned for last two dates for want of A-3, who is to be produced from Aligarh Jail. It seems that the accused will not be produced before conclusion of the Parliamentary Election.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned for 27.5.2019. Production warrants be issued against A-3 for the next date through IO.

(Anuradha Shukla Bhardwaj)
Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI-21
Rouse Avenue Courts Complex,
New Delhi/24.04.2019