

07.08.2019

Present: Sh. U C Saxena, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
A1, A2, A4 & A5 are on bail.
A3 Gajender Pal Singh produced from Aligarh Jail.

PW Mr. Naina Nand Pandey was summoned. He sought exemption for today as he is traveling for Ranikhet, Uttrakhand.

Re-notify for PE on 12.09.2019.

(Anuradha Shukla Bhardwaj)
Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI-21
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi/07.08.2019