

**CBI No. 21/2019**  
**CBI Vs G. P. Singh & Ors.**

12.9.2019

Present : Sh. T. P. Negi, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.  
A-1, A-2, A-4 & A-5 are present on bail.  
A-3 produced from Aligarh Jail (on bail in this case).  
Sr. Counsel Sh. Ajay Burman with counsel Ms. Ruchi Kapur  
for A-5.  
Counsel Sh. Shashi Shanker for A-1, A-2, A-3 & A-4.  
Ct. Pankaj Kumar, Naib Court, CBI, STF in person.

PW-1 Brij Narain Sankatha Singh is partly examined in chief. His  
further examination in chief is deffered for production of document.

**Re-notify for PE on 01.10.2019 & 23.10.2019.**

(Anuradha Shukla Bhardwaj)  
Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI-21  
Rouse Avenue Courts Complex,  
New Delhi/12.9.2019