

01.10.2019

Present: Sh. U C Saxena, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
A1, A2, A4 and A5 are on bail.
A3 produced from Aligarh Jail.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Shashi Shankar for A1 to A4.
Ld. Counsel Ms. Ruchi Kapur for A5.

PW2 Kashyap Chandulal Shah partly examined. Further examination in chief is deferred.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that the revision petition against the order of Charge is pending before Hon'ble High Court for 30.10.2019 and it will be appropriate if matter is adjourned after that. In view of the submission of Ld. Counsel, the date 23.10.2019 is hereby canceled.

Renotify the matter on 06.11.2019.

The witness who was bound down for 23.10.2019 is not required to appear on 23.10.2019. Prosecution shall convey the information to the witness.

(Anuradha Shukla Bhardwaj)
Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI-21
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi/ 01.10.2019