

**IN THE COURT OF MS. SUJATA KOHLI, DISTRICT & SESSIONS
JUDGE-CUM-SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI), ROUSE AVENUE
DISTRICT COURT COMPLEX, NEW DELHI**

CBI No. 21/2019

CBI Vs. Gajinder Pal Singh and Others

18.12.2019

Case has been received by way of transfer/withdrawal from the Court of **Ms. Anuradha Shukla Bhardwaj**, Ld. Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI-21, RADC/ND, vide order No. F.3(4)CBI/RACC/Gaz./2019/20499-20535, dated 28.11.2019.

Present: Sh. A. K. Rao, Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 Gajinder Pal Singh, A-2 Bir Singh, A-4 Surender Pal Singh Rana and A-5 Raman Gupta on bail.

A-3 Gajender Pal Singh is absent.

Sh. Shashi Shankar, Advocate for A-1, A-2, A-3 and A-4.

Ms. Ruchi Kapur, Advocate for A-5.

Heard.

A-3 Gajender Pal Singh is stated to be lodged in Aligarh Jail in connection with some other case. On the last date, he was produced from Aligarh Jail and was present in Court. However, there is no production warrant for today as the case was under transfer.

Let production warrants be issued to Superintendent, Aligarh Jail for production of accused No. 3 Gajender Pal Singh as per the particulars of the said case, in which he is in judicial custody, which are stated to be already on record.

PW-3 Mr. Manoj Kumar Gupta is also present. He had already been partly examined-in-chief, however, though is to state about the procedure to be followed but he has not brought the relevant rules

Contd....

today. As requested, he is returned unexamined for today and is **bound down for 04.03.2020, with direction to bring certified copies of the Rules.**

List on 2nd, 3rd and 4th March 2020 for PE.

Two witnesses be summoned for each date. Advance copy of the summoning application be supplied to Ld. Defence Counsel well in time.

(SUJATA KOHLI)

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Spl. Judge
(PC Act)(CBI)/RADC/ND/18.12.2019