

**CBI No.21/2019**  
**CBI v Gajinder Pal Singh & Ors**  
**CNR No.DLCT11-000049-2019**

**24.02.2021**

**Proceedings are conducted through Video Conferencing.**

**Pr:** Sh. Umesh Chander Saxena, Sr. PP for CBI.

Sh. Shashi Shankar, Advocate for accused no.1 Gajindra Pal Singh, accused no.2 Bir Singh, accused no.3 Gajender Pal Singh & accused no.4 Surender Pal Singh Rana.

Accused no.3 Gajender Pal Singh is stated to be in J/c in Cr.No.323/78, St No.329/81, U/s.302/149, 323/149, 324/149, 148 IPC, P.S Akrabad, District-Aligarh, U.P.

Accused no.5 Raman Gupta in person with Ms. Ruchi Kapur, Advocate.

No PW is summoned by CBI.

Put up on **24.03.2021** for P.E.

Production warrants be issued against accused no.3 Gajender Pal Singh.

**(DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Spl. Judge  
(PC Act)CBI/RACC/ND/24.02.2021