

CBI

Vs.

Gajindra Pal Singh & Ors.

CC No. 21/2019

CNR No. DLCT 11 – 00049-2019

24.03.2021

Pr: Sh. Umesh Chandra Saxena, Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused no. 1 Gajindra Pal Singh, Accused no. 2 Bir Singh, Accused no. 4 Surender Pal Singh Rana in person on bail.

Accused no. 3 Gajender Pal Singh stated to be in J.C. in District Aligarh (U.P.) in other case but not produced.

Sh. Shashi Shankar, Advocate for accused no. 1 to 4.

Accused no. 5 Raman Gupta in person on bail with Sh. Ajay Burman, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Ruchi Kapoor, Advocate.

PW4 Sajit Nair cross examined on behalf of all accused. Discharged. PW6 Keshav Chandra examined and discharged. No any other PW is summoned.

Put up on 14.04.2021 for P.E.

Production warrants be issued against accused no. 3 Gajender Pal Singh.

(DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Spl. Judge
(PC Act)(CBI)/RACC/ND/24.03.2021

At 12.50 p.m.

At this stage Accused no. 3 Gajender Pal Singh is produced from J.C. Be produced on the next date of hearing i.e. 14.04.2021.

(DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Spl. Judge
(PC Act)(CBI)/RACC/ND/24.03.2021