

**CBI**

**Vs.**

**Gajinder Pal Singh & Ors.**

**CNR No.DLCT 11 000049-2019**

**CBI/21/2019**

17.04.2021

**As per orders of Hon'ble High Court hearing no. 256/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021, proceedings are conducted through Video Conferencing.**

**As per notification no.139/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 12.04.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the cases fixed before District Courts of Delhi on 14.04.2021 shall be taken up on 17.04.2021(Saturday). The present case was listed for 14.04.2021(holiday on account of Birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar).**

**Pr:** Sh. Parneet Sharma, Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused no.1 Gajinder Pal Singh, accused no.2 Bir Singh and accused no.4 Surender Pal Singh Rana in person on bail.

Accused no.3 Gajender Pal Singh stated to be in J.C. in District Aligarh(U.P) in other case but not produced.

Sh. Shashi Shankar, Advocate for accused no.1 to 4.

Accused no.5 Raman Gupta in person on bail.

Ld. Presiding Officer is infected with COVID-19 on 15.04.2021 and is under quarantine. Hence, the matter is adjourned to **12.05.2021** for PE.

Reader

17.04.2021