

**CNR No.: DLCT11-000049-2019**

**CBI No. 21/2019**

**CBI v Gajindra Pal Singh & others**

**30.06.2021**

**As per orders of Hon'ble High Court bearing no. 5/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 23.04.2021 and 6/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021, proceedings are conducted through Video Conferencing.**

Present: Sh. Mohd. Shakeel, Sr. PP for CBI.

None for accused persons.

Put up for PE on **02.08.2021**.

**(Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jain)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-  
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/30.06.2021