

CNR No, DLCT11-000049-2019

CBI No. 21/2019

CBI Vs. Gajindra Pal Singh and others

02.08.2021

As per orders of Hon'ble High Court bearing no. 438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021, proceedings are conducted through Video Conferencing.

Present: Sh. Mohd. Shakeel, Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 Gajendra Pal Singh is absent.

A-2 Bir Singh in person on bail.

A-3 Gajender Pal Singh in J/C at District Aligarh, UP in other case.

A-4 Surender Pal Singh is absent.

A-5 Raman Gupta in person on bail.

Sh. Shashi Shanker Advocate for accused no. 1 to 4.

Ms. Ruchi Kapoor Advocate for accused no.5.

Put up on **06.09.2021** for PE.

(Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi
02.08.2021