

CNR No. DLCT11-000049-2019

CBI v Gajindra Pal Singh and others

CBI No. 21/2019

06.09.2021

As per orders of Hon'ble High Court bearing no. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 and order No. Power Gaz/RACC/2021/18474-18559-C dated 21st August, 2021, proceedings are conducted through Physical Mode.

Present: Sh. Mohd. Shakil Ahmed Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused no.1 Gajindera Pal Singh, accused no. 2 Bir Singh, accused no. 4 Surender Pal Singh on bail with Sh. Shashi Shanker Advocate for accused no. 1 to 4.

Accused no.3 Gajender Pal Singh S/o Late Chander Pal Singh is stated to be in judicial custody at District Aligarh, UP in another case but not produced today.

Accused no. 5 Raman Gupta on bail with Ms. Ruchi Kapur Advocate.

PW Mukesh Verma, Deputy SP, CBI, HQ is present. The counsel for accused no. 3 Gajender Pal Singh has stated that the said witness may be examined as the presence of accused no. 3 Gajender Pal Singh is not required at the time of examination of PW Mukesh Verma.

PW Mukesh Verma is examined as PW-7 and discharged.

Put up for PE on **08.10.2021**. Production warrants be issued for accused no.3 Gajender Pal Singh.

(Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi
06.09.2021