

**CBI No. 21/2019**

**CNR No. DLCT-11-000049-2019**

**CBI Vs. Gajindra Pal Singh & Ors.**

**07.12.2021**

Present: Sh. Tejwinder Singh, Public Prosecutor (Substitute for Sh. Mohd. Shakeel, Sr. PP) for CBI.

Accused no. 1 Gajindra Pal Singh, Accused no. 2 Bir Singh and Accused no. 4 Surender Pal Singh in person with Sh. Shashi Shankar, Advocates for accused no. 1 to 4.

Accused no. 5 Raman Gupta in person with Sh. Prag Chawla, Advocate and Ms. Ruchi Kapoor, Advocate.

Accused no. 3 Gajender Pal Singh, S/o Late Chander Pal Singh is stated to be in JC at District Aligarh, U.P. in another case but not produced today. Production warrant issued against Accused no. 3 Gajender Pal Singh, S/o Late Chander Pal Singh not received back. PW Shesh Ram Singh and Surender Kumar Bhagat are present and the Public Prosecutor and the counsel for the accused no. 3 stated that their examination can be conducted in the absence of accused no. 3.

PW Shesh Ram Singh and PW Surender Kumar Bhagat are examined as PW-10 and PW-11 respectively and discharged.

Put up on 03.01.2022 for remaining P.E.

**(Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jain)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
-cum-Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/07.12.2021

**At 1.00 P.M.**

At this stage accused no. 3 Gajender Pal Singh, S/o Late Chander Pal Singh produced from judicial custody from District Aligarh, U.P.  
Put up on 03.01.2022 as already fixed.

**(Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jain)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
-cum-Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/07.12.2021