

**Case No. 21/2019**

**CBI Vs. Gajindra Pal Singh others**

**CNR No. DLCT-11-00049-2019**

**10.03.2022**

Present: Sh. Mohd. Shakeel, Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused no. 1 Gajindra Pal Singh and Accused no. 4 Surender Pal Singh in person on bail with Sh. Shashi Shankar, Advocate for accused no. 1 to 4.

Accused no. 3 Gajender Pal Singh, S/o Late Chander Pal Singh is stated to be in JC at District Aligarh, U.P. in another case but not produced today.

Accused no. 5 Raman Gupta in person on bail with Ms. Ruchi Kapoor, Advocate.

Accused no. 2 Bir Singh absent.

The court is lying vacant after elevation of Ld. Presiding Officer to Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

Put up on 06.04.2022 for same purpose.

Reader/10.03.2022