

**CNR. No. DLCT-11-00049-2019**  
**CBI/21/2019**  
**CBI Vs. Gajindra Pal Singh & Ors.**

**14.10.2022**

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused no. 1 Gajindra Pal Singh present in person on bail.

Accused no. 2 Bir Singh present in person on bail.

Accused no. 3 Gajender Pal Singh, S/o Late Chander Pal Singh in J.C. produced from Aligarh Jail but on bail in this case.

Accused no. 4 Surender Pal Singh present in person on bail.

Accused no. 5 Raman Gupta in person on bail.

No PW is present.

PW Dr. Amod Kumar Singh summoned for today has requested for exemption today stating that he is not in a position to appear before the court due to some pre-occupied assignment.

The ground on which exemption is sought is very vague. However, the exemption allowed for today only with a word of caution.

No other PW summoned for today.

Put up on **17.10.2022 and 18.10.2022 (as already fixed)** for P.E.

**(Vinay Kumar Gupta)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/14.10.2022**