

**CNR. No. DLCT-11-00049-2019**  
**CBI/21/2019**  
**CBI Vs. Gajindra Pal Singh & Ors.**

**23.11.2022**

Present: Sh. V.K. Ojha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.  
A-1 Gajindra Pal Singh present in person on bail.  
A-2 Bir Singh present in person on bail.  
A- 3 Gajender Pal Singh, S/o Late Chander Pal Singh in  
J.C. but not produced from Aligarh Jail.  
A-4 Surender Pal Singh present in person on bail.  
A-5 Raman Gupta in person on bail.  
PW Sh. Iqbal Singh present.  
Prayer for pass over for appearance of counsels for  
accused persons.  
Heard. Allowed.  
Be awaited.

**(Vinay Kumar Gupta)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI), RADC  
**New Delhi/23.11.2022**

**At 11.45 A.M.**

Present: Sh. V.K. Ojha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.  
A-1 Gajindra Pal Singh present in person on bail.  
A-2 Bir Singh present in person on bail.  
A- 3 Gajender Pal Singh, S/o Late Chander Pal Singh in  
J.C. produced from Aligarh Jail but on bail in this case.

A-4 Surender Pal Singh present in person on bail.

Sh. Shashi Shankar Advocate, Counsel for A-1 to A-4.

A-5 Raman Gupta in person on bail with Ms. Ruchi Kapoor Advocate, Counsel for the A-5.

PW Sh. Iqbal Singh present.

He is further examined and cross examined as PW-22 and discharged.

PW Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma is also present.

He is examined and cross examined as PW-23 and discharged.

No other PW summoned for today.

Put up on **30.11.2022 (date already fixed)** for P.E.

The Ld. Counsel for the accused has filed an application for supply of copy of evidence of PW-22 & PW-23 recorded today.

Heard. Allowed.

A copy of evidence of PW-22 & PW-23 recorded today be supplied to the counsel for accused.

**(Vinay Kumar Gupta)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI), RADC  
**New Delhi/23.11.2022**