

CNR. No. DLCT-11-00049-2019
CBI/21/2019
CBI Vs. Gajindra Pal Singh & Ors.

27.04.2023

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
A-1 Gajindra Pal Singh present in person on bail.
A-2 Bir Singh present in person on bail.
A- 3 Gajender Pal Singh, S/o Late Chander Pal Singh
in J.C. produced from Tihar Jail but on bail in this case.
A-4 Surender Pal Singh present in person on bail.
Sh. Shashi Shankar Advocate, Counsel for A-1 to A-4.
A-5 Raman Gupta in person on bail.
Ms. Ruchi Kapur Advocate, Counsel for A-5.
PW Sh. Vijay Kumar Grover present.
He is examined and cross examined as PW-25 and
discharged.
No other PW summoned for today.
Put up on **08.06.2023 & 09.06.2023** for P.E.
The Ld. Counsel for the A-5 has filed an application for
supply of copy of evidence of PW-25 recorded today.
Heard. Allowed.
A copy of evidence of PW-25 recorded today be
supplied to the counsel for A-5.

A-3 Gajender Pal Singh who has been produced from Tihar Jail today, as per order dated 25.04.2023, is handed over to the UP police duty officials for taking him to Aligarh Jail.

Copy of the order be given dasti to the Delhi Police officials who have produced A-3 Gajender Pal Singh today and also to the UP police officials.

(Vinay Kumar Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
RADC
New Delhi/27.04.2023