

**DLCT11-00049-2019**  
**CBI No. 21/2019**  
**CBI v Gajindra Pal Singh & Ors.**

**08.06.2023**

**File is placed before this court as Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (PC Act) CBI, Rouse Avenue District Court, New Delhi is on Special Casual leave.**

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.  
A-1 Gajindra Pal Singh present in person on bail.  
A-2 Bir Singh present in person on bail.  
A-3 Gajender Pal Singh S/o Late Chander Pal Singh in J.C. produced from Aligarh Jail.  
A-4 Surender Pal Singh present in person on bail.  
A-5 Raman Gupta present in person on bail.

No PW is present.

It is informed that Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (PC Act) CBI, Rouse Avenue District Court, New Delhi is on Special Casual leave tomorrow also.

Accordingly, **the date of 09.06.2023 which is already fixed in the matter is cancelled.**

Witnesses summoned for 09.06.2023 be informed accordingly.

Put up on **08.08.2023** for purpose already fixed.

**(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)**  
Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-08  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/08.06.2023