

CNR No. DLCT11-000049-2019
CBI V. Gajindra Pal Singh &Ors.
CBI No. 21/2009

07.03.2024

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 Gajindra Pal Singh on bail.

A-2 Bir Singh present on bail.

A-3 Gajender Pal Singh s/o Late Chander Pal Singh
produced from JC (Aligarh Jail) (but on bail in
this case)

Accused no.4 S. P. S. Rana is absent

Sh.Shashank Pandey, Associate of Sh. Shashi Shankar,
Ld. Counsel for accused no.1 to 4.

Accused no.5 Raman Gupta present on bail with

Ld. Counsels Sh.Ajay Burman and Ms. Ruchi Kapur.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused S. P. S. Rana on the ground that he was also hospitalized in Max Hospital at Dehradun. He was discharged but his condition is serious and is still in Nursing care and recovering. Medical certificate is annexed with the application.

In these circumstances, accused S. P. S. Rana is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

-2-

Sh. Shashank Pandey Ld. Counsel for accused S. P. S. Rana submits that he is not disputing the identity of the above said accused and he has no objection if the witness present is examined in the absence of the accused.

PW-44 IO Rajpal Singh partly cross examined on behalf of accused no.5. Further cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel.

IO Rajpal Singh is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up for cross examination of PW-44 on 30.03.2024.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/07.03.2024