

**CNR No. DLCT11-000049-2019**  
**CBI No. 21/2019**  
**CBI v Gajindra Pal Singh & Ors.**

**30.03.2024**

**File has been put up before this court as Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (PC Act) CBI, Rouse Avenue District Court, New Delhi has gone to attend Environment Awareness and Wellness Retreat at Mount Abu, Rajasthan.**

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 Gajindra Pal Singh on bail.

A-2 Bir Singh on bail.

A-3 Gajender Pal Singh S/o Late Chander Pal Singh produced from JC (Aligarh Jail) (but on bail in this case).

A-4 S.P.S. Rana on bail.

Sh. Shashi Shankar Advocate, Counsel for A-1 to A-4 (was stated to be present but left due to work in some other court).

A-5 Raman Gupta on bail with Sh. Ajay Burman, Senior Advocate and Ms. Ruchi Kapur Advocate (were stated to be present but left due to work in some other court).

IO Rajpal Singh was stated to be present, however it is stated that he has left due to some urgent work.

Put up on **05.04.2024** for PE. IO be summoned again.

**(Sanjeev Aggarwal)**  
Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-10,  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/30.03.2024