

CBI vs. Gajinder Pal Singh & Ors.
RC DST2014/A/0007
U/s. 120-B r/w Section 420, 471 IPC
& Section 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act 1988

30.07.2024

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Applicant / accused Raman Gupta with Ld. Counsel
Ms.Ruchi Kapur.

On behalf of accused Raman Gupta, an application for granting permission for renewal of passport has been moved. It is stated that passport of the applicant is going to expire on 04.08.2024 and the applicant needs to apply for renewal of his passport before passport authority.

Reply to the said application filed on behalf of CBI.

Heard. Considered.

This court does not have any objection for renewal of passport of the applicant. However, the same may be renewed as per the rules and regulations of the passport authority.

Applicant may take the permission of the court before leaving the country.

Application is accordingly disposed off.

Copy of order be given *dasti*.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/30.07.2024