

CNR No. DLCT11-000049-2019
CBI V. Gajindra Pal Singh & Ors.
CBI No. 21/2019

30.10.2024

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
A-1 Gajendra Pal Singh present on bail.
A-2 Bir Singh present on bail.
A-3 Gajender Pal Singh s/o Late Chander Pal Singh
not produced from JC (from Aligarh Jail)
A-4 S. P. S. Rana on bail
Sh. Shashi Shankar, Ld. counsel for accused no.1 to 4.
A-5 Raman Gupta present on bail.
Ms. Ruchi Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for the accused No.5.

It is observed from the record that charge dated 27.05.2019 was framed against five accused persons but the signature of one of the accused namely Raman Gupta are not appearing in charge under Section 120-B r/w Section 420/471 IPC and 13(2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of Prevention of Corruption Act.

Ld. Sr. P.P. for CBI states that he may be given time to look into this issue.

Issue production warrant for accused no.3 Gajender Pal Singh S/o Late Sh Chander Pal Singh for next date.

Put up for further proceedings on 12.11.2025.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/30.10.2025