

CNR No. DLCT11-000049-2019
CBI V. Gajendra Pal Singh & Ors.
CBI No. 21/2019

09.01.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
A-1 Gajendra Pal Singh present on bail.
A-2 Bir Singh present on bail.
A-3 Gajendra Pal Singh s/o Late Chandra Pal Singh
not produced from JC (from Aligarh Jail)
A-4 S. P. S. Rana present on bail.
Sh. Shashi Shankar, Ld. Counsel for A-1 to A-4.
A-5 Raman Gupta present on bail with Ld. Counsel
Ms.Ruchi Kapoor.

Further statement of accused Raman Gupta under
Section 313 Cr.P.C recorded.

Statement of all the accused persons under Section
313 Cr.P.C are complete.

Since all the accused persons have preferred to lead
evidence in their defence, they are granted two weeks' time to file
their respective list of witnesses and thereafter said witnesses be
summoned.

Issue production warrants to the Jail Superintendent,
Aligarh Jail for production of accused Gajender Pal Singh s/o Late
Chandra Pal Singh on the next date of hearing.

Put up for defence evidence on 03.02.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/09.01.2025