

CNR No. DLCT11-000049-2019
CBI V. Gajendra Pal Singh & Ors.
CBI No.

20.02.2025

Present: Sh. Naveen Java, Ld. PP for CBI (substitute)

A-1 Gajendra Pal Singh present on bail

A-2 Bir Singh present on bail

A-3 Gajendra Pal Singh s/o Late Chandra Pal Singh
not produced from JC (from Aligarh Jail).

A-4 S.P.S Rana is absent.

A-5 Raman Gupta present on bail

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused no.4 S.P.S. Rana on the ground that his father has expired. In view of the grounds mentioned in the application, exemption is allowed only for today.

DW-1 Krishan Kumar Agarwal is present. He is partly examined in chief. Further examination in chief is deferred as main Counsel for accused persons as well as Senior Prosecutor of this court are not available today.

DW-1 Krishan Kumar Agarwal is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Since accused Gajendra Pal Singh s/o Late Chandra Pal Singh not produced from JC (from Aligarh Jail), let production warrants be issued to the Jail Superintendent, Aligarh Jail for production of the said accused.

At request, put up for DE on 10.03.2025 at 2.00 p.m.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/20.02.2025