

CNR No. DLCT11-000049-2019
CBI vs. Gajindra Pal Singh & Ors.
CBI No. 21/2019

02.04.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
A-1 Gajindra Pal Singh present on bail.
A-2 Bir Singh present on bail.
A-3 Gajendra Pal Singh s/o Late Chandra Pal Singh
produced from JC (from Aligarh Jail).
A-4 S.P.S Rana present on bail.
Sh. Shashi Shankar, Ld. Counsel for A-1 to A-4.
A-5 Raman Gupta present on bail with Ld. Counsel
Ms. Ruchi Kapoor.

Ld. Counsel for A-1 to A-4 submits that he would be referring to some judgments during the arguments. Although he does not want to lead any further evidence in defence. DE is accordingly closed on behalf of A-1 to A-4.

Ld. Counsel for A-5 also submits that she does not want to lead any evidence in defence.

The stage of DE is accordingly closed.

The matter is now fixed for final arguments on
30.04.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/02.04.2025