

CNR No. DLCT11-000049-2019
CBI V. Gajendra Pal Singh & Ors.
CBI No. 21/2019

24.05.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 Gajendra Pal Singh present on bail.

A-2 Bir Singh present on bail.

A-3 Gajendra Pal Singh s/o Late Chandra Pal Singh
produced from JC (from Aligarh Jail)

A-4 S. P. S. Rana present on bail.

Sh. Pankaj Rawat, Ld. Counsel for A-1 to A-4.

A-5 Raman Gupta present on bail.

Part arguments heard.

It is submitted by the counsel for the accused persons that he has applied for the certified copy and he has received the same recently. He submits that after going through the same, he will address further arguments and seeks some time.

Put up for further arguments on 04.06.2025.

(Kanwal Jeet Arora)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/24.05.2025