

CNR No. DLCT11-000049-2019
CBI V. Gajendra Pal Singh & Ors.
CBI No. 21/2019

04.06.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Gajendra Pal Singh (A-1) present on bail.

Accused Bir Singh (A-2) present on bail.

Accused Gajendra Pal Singh s/o Late Chandra
Pal Singh (A-3) produced from JC (from Aligarh
Jail)

Accused S. P. S. Rana (A-4) present on bail.

Accused Raman Gupta (A-5) present on bail.

Sh. Manish Jha, Ld. Senior Advocate along with
Sh. Shashi Shanker and Sh. Kartik Pathak, Ld.
Counsels for A-1 to A-4.

Ms. Ruchi Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for A-5.

Matter was listed today for final arguments.

Ld. Sr. PP for CBI had advanced further
arguments.

Sh. Manish Jha, Senior Advocate appearing on
behalf of A-1 to A-4 also advanced his arguments.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of accused
persons on the ground that they have applied for certified
copies of certain documents which they are yet to received. It
is submitted that these documents are necessary for preparing
further arguments.

At request matter be listed for further arguments
on **09.07.2025** and **16.07.2025**.

The dates are given as per the convenience of Ld.
Counsels for the accused persons.

(Kanwal Jeet Arora)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/04.06.2025