

CNR No. DLCT11-000049-2019
CBI No. 21/2019
CBI Vs. Gajendra Pal Singh & Ors.

13.08.2025

Present: Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 Gajendra Pal Singh present on bail.

A-2 Bir Singh present on bail.

A-3 Gajendra Pal Singh S/o Late Chandra Pal Singh
not produced from JC (from Aligarh Jail).

A-4 S.P.S. Rana present on bail.

A-5 Raman Gupta present on bail.

Sh. Manish Jha, Ld. Senior Advocate alongwith

Sh. Shashi Shanker, Sh. Kartik Pathak and

Sh. Himanshu Mishra, Ld. Counsels for A-1 to A-4.

Matter was listed today for final arguments.

Part arguments addressed by Sh. Manish Jha, Ld. Senior
Counsel for A-1 to A-4.

Put up for further final arguments on **11.09.2025**.

As accused Gajendra Pal Singh S/o Late Chandra Pal
Singh is not produced from Aligarh Jail, issue production
warrants to the Jail Superintendent, Aligarh Jail directing him to
produce the accused on the next dates of hearing i.e. **11.09.2025**.

(Kanwal Jeet Arora)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/13.08.2025