

CNR No. DLCT11-000049-2019
CBI No. 21/2019
CBI Vs. Gajendra Pal Singh & Ors.

11.09.2025

Matter is placed before this Court as Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge cum Special Judge(PC Act) CBI, Rouse Avenue District, New Delhi has retired on 31.08.2025.

Present: Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 Gajendra Pal Singh present on bail.

A-2 Bir Singh present on bail.

A-3 Gajendra Pal Singh S/o Late Chandra Pal Singh produced from JC (from Aligarh Jail).

A-4 S.P.S. Rana present on bail.

A-5 Raman Gupta present on bail.

Sh. Kartik Pathak, Proxy counsel for Sh. Shashi Shanker, Ld. Counsel for A-1 to A-4.

Ms. Ruchi Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for A-5 (through VC).

The present matter is pending for final arguments but the court is lying vacant.

Let the matter be listed on 24.09.2025 for arguments.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-08
RADC/ND: 11.09.2025