

CNR No. DLCT11-000049-2019
CBI V. Gajindra Pal Singh & Ors.
CBI No. 21/2019

26.11.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP and Sh. Man Prakash,
PP for CBI.

A-1 Gajendra Pal Singh is present on bail.

A-2 Bir Singh is present on bail.

A-3 Gajender Pal Singh s/o Late Chander Pal Singh
produced from JC (from Aligarh Jail), but on bail in this
case.

A-4 S. P. S. Rana is present on bail.

Sh. Manish Jha, Sr. Advocate and Sh. Shashi Shankar,
Ld. counsel for accused no.1 to 4.

A-5 Raman Gupta is present on bail.

Sh. Ms. Ruchi Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for the accused
No.5.

Written submissions on behalf of A-1 to A-4 has been filed.

Copy supplied. Be placed on record.

On request of Ld. Counsels for the accused persons, put up for
final arguments on **11.12.2025**.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/26.11.2025

At 2.25 P.M.

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP and Sh. Man Prakash,
PP for CBI.

A-3 Gajender Pal Singh s/o Late Chander Pal Singh produced from JC (from Aligarh Jail), but on bail in this case.

Sh. Shashi Shankar, Ld. counsel for accused no.1 to 4.

At this stage, an application on behalf of A-3 Gajender Pal Singh for replacing of RC of Scooty with RC of four wheeler has been filed.

For the reasons stated therein and considering the fact that bail bond of Rs. 1 Lakh, Rs. 50,000/- in the form of FDR and one RC of Scooty as surety was placed and now the FDR of Rs.50,000/- is already on record and RC of scooty is replaced with RC of the four wheeler. Accordingly, the application is allowed. RC of four wheeler be taken on record. Thus, the accused no. 3 Gajender Pal Singh is on bail in the present matter in terms of order and bail bond filed dated 09.12.2016.

Put up on 11.12.2025 (date already fixed) for final arguments.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/26.11.2025