

CNR No. DLCT11-000049-2019
CBI V. Gajindra Pal Singh & Ors.
CBI No. 21/2019

28.01.2026

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 Gajendra Pal Singh is present on bail.

A-2 Bir Singh is present on bail.

A-3 Gajender Pal Singh s/o Late Chander Pal Singh
on bail.

A-4 S. P. S. Rana is present on bail.

A-5 Raman Gupta is present on bail.

Sh. Shashi Shankar, Ld. counsel for accused no.1 to
4.

Ms. Ruchi Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for Accused no. 5
(through VC).

Ld. Sr. PP for CBI seeks adjournment for further
arguments. Heard. Allowed.

IA 04/24

An application for return of unrelid documents has
already been filed. Copy be supplied.

Put up for reply/consideration of the application and
further arguments on **11.02.2026**.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/28.01.2026