

CNR No. DLCT11-000049-2019  
CBI V. Gajindra Pal Singh & Ors.  
CBI No. 21/2019

27.02.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.  
A-1 Gajendra Pal Singh is present on bail.  
A-2 Bir Singh is present on bail.  
A-3 Gajender Pal Singh s/o Late Chander Pal Singh  
on bail.  
A-4 S. P. S. Rana is present on bail.  
A-5 Raman Gupta is present on bail.  
Sh Rakshit Kumar Jha, Proxy counsel for Ld.  
Counsel Sh. Shashi Shankar for accused no.1 to 4.

An application on behalf of accused no.4 for taking on his  
current address filed. Be taken on record. Copy supplied.

For the reasons stated therein, the application is allowed.

**IA 04/24**

This is an application for return of unrelied documents  
already filed on behalf of CBI.

In terms of previous order accused persons stated that they  
have already inspected the unrelied documents and now the  
matter can be listed for consideration on the application as well  
as for final arguments.

On request, put up for consideration of the aforesaid  
application as well as for final arguments on **16.03.2026**.

(Dinesh Bhatt)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/27.02.2026