

CNR No. DLCT11-000049-2019
CBI V. Gajindra Pal Singh & Ors.
CBI No. 21/2019

16.05.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. PP for CBI.

A-1 Gajendra Pal Singh is absent.

A-2 Bir Singh is absent.

A-3 Gajender Pal Singh s/o Late Chander Pal Singh is absent.

A-4 S. P. S. Rana is absent.

A-5 Raman Gupta is present on bail (through VC).

Sh. Shashi Shankar, Ld. Counsel for accused no.1 to 4.

Ms. Ruchi Kapur, Ld. Counsel for accused no. 5 (through VC).

On the oral request of the Ld. Counsel for accused no. 1 to 4, they are exempted for today only to appear before the court.

In view of the fact that there is a similar case of the same branch i.e. STP is pending before the court of Sh. Hasan Anzar, Ld. Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-03), RADC, New Delhi, the present matter is also transferred to the court of Sh. Hasan Anzar, Ld. Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-03), RADC, New Delhi for disposal as per law.

Ahlmad is directed to send the file, complete in all respects to the court of Sh. Hasan Anzar, Ld. Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-03), RADC, New Delhi.

Parties are directed to appear before the court of Sh. Hasan Anzar, Ld. Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-03), RADC, New Delhi on **19.05.2026**.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/16.05.2026