

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CNR No. DLCT11-000049-2019
CBI V. Gajindra Pal Singh & Ors.
CBI No. 21/2019

19.05.2026

File is received by way of transfer from the Court of Id. Principal District & Sessions Judge, CBI, RADC, New Delhi. It be checked.

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.
A-1 Gajendra Pal Singh, A-2 Bir Singh, A-3 Gajender Pal Singh and A-5 Raman Gupta on bail .
A-4 S. P. S. Rana is absent.
Sh. Shashi Shankar, Ld. Counsel for accused No.1 to 4.
Ms. Ruchi Kapur, Ld. Counsel for accused no. 5 (through VC)

Separate exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of A-4 S. P. S. Rana. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the accused No. 4 SPS Rana is exempted from his personal appearance for today through his Counsel.

The case is at the stage of Final Arguments.

With the consent of both the parties, the next of hearing is fixed as **08.07.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/19.05.2026